The historical Statements of Income for the thirteen and twenty-six weeks ended
June 27, 1998 and June 28, 1997 included in Landstar's June 27, 1998 quarterly
report on Form 10-Q fully reflect the results of operations and the disposition
of the company-owned tractor segment as a discontinued operation for all
periods presented. The Pro Forma Balance Sheet information at June 27, 1998 and

the Pro Forma Statement of Income information for the fiscal year ended
December 27, 1997 follows:

   2

   LANDSTAR SYSTEM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
   CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
   (Unaudited)

   June 27,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma Balance
   1998   Adjustments   Sheet Information
   ----------   -------------   ------------
ASSETS

Current assets:
   Cash   $  21,786   $   25,431   $   47,217
   Short-term investments   1,460   1,460
   Trade accounts receivable, less allowance of $7,724   170,586   170,586
   Other receivables, including advances to independent
   contractors, less allowance of $4,804   13,195   1,482   14,677
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   9,503   9,503
   Assets held for sale   42,324   (42,324)
   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total current assets   258,854   (15,411)   243,443
   ---------   ----------   ----------
Operating property, less accumulated depreciation
   and amortization of $27,606   40,471   40,471
Goodwill, less accumulated amortization of $5,953   35,609   35,609
Deferred income taxes and other assets   10,274   10,274
   ---------   ----------   ----------
Total assets   $  345,208   $   (15,411)   $   329,797
   =========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
   Cash overdraft   $   15,033   $   15,033
   Accounts payable   59,972   59,972
   Current maturities of long-term debt   35,284   $   (15,411)   19,873
   Insurance claims   31,490   31,490
   Other current liabilities   35,329   35,329
   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities   177,108   (15,411)   161,697
   ---------   ----------   ----------
Long-term debt, excluding current maturities   27,000   27,000
Insurance claims   31,367   31,367

Shareholders' equity:
   Common stock, $.01 par value, authorized 20,000,000
   shares, issued 12,943,174 shares   129   129
   Additional paid-in capital   63,216   63,216